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DATA: Meteorology Barcelona vs Montseny
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DATA: Gases Barcelona vs Montseny
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DATA: PTRMS Barcelona vs Montseny
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DATA: Aerosol Barcelona vs Montseny
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SUMMARY OF DATA AND
COMPARISON of DATA

vsMODEL for MONTSENY site

DAURE Field Campaign

5th Meeting, 26‐May‐2009
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MASTER PLOT Montseny (MSY)
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MET DATA COMPARISON Montseny (MSY)
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AEROSOL MODEL COMPARISON Montseny (MSY)
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MEASUREMENT VS. MODEL COMPARISON 
SUMMARY

Montseny (MSY)
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ORGANIC AEROSOL COMPARISON Montseny (MSY)
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Model appears to be too acidic, on 
average containing ammonium 
bisulfate only (NH4HSO4)…

AEROSOL  ACIDITY  IN  MODEL AEROSOL  ACIDICY  IN  MEASUREMENTS

Montseny (MSY)

Data appears fully neutralized by
NH4 within the precision of the 
preliminary calibrations
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GAS COMPARISON TO MODEL
Montseny (MSY)
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Montseny (MSY)
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SUMMARY OF DATA AND 
COMPARISON of DATA

vsMODEL for BARCELONA site

DAURE Field Campaign

5th Meeting, 26‐May‐2009
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Barcelona Site
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Aerosol modeling comparison detail
Barcelona Site
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Meteorological data comparison with model
Barcelona Site
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Aerosol acidity comparison to model
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Gases comparison to model
Barcelona Site

300

200

100

0

2/
25

/2
00

9

2/
26

/2
00

9

2/
27

/2
00

9

2/
28

/2
00

9

3/
1/

20
09

3/
2/

20
09

3/
3/

20
09

3/
4/

20
09

3/
5/

20
09

3/
6/

20
09

3/
7/

20
09

3/
8/

20
09

3/
9/

20
09

3/
10

/2
00

9

3/
11

/2
00

9

3/
12

/2
00

9

3/
13

/2
00

9

3/
14

/2
00

9

3/
15

/2
00

9

3/
16

/2
00

9

3/
17

/2
00

9

3/
18

/2
00

9

3/
19

/2
00

9

3/
20

/2
00

9

3/
21

/2
00

9

3/
22

/2
00

9

3/
23

/2
00

9

3/
24

/2
00

9

3/
25

/2
00

9

3/
26

/2
00

9

3/
27

/2
00

9

dat

100
80
60
40
20
060

40
20

0pp
b

12

8

4

0
3000

2000

1000

0
100
80
60
40
20
0

 Grac
 Sants
 CSIC
 Model

NO

NO2

O3

SO2

CO

Ox



PRELIMINARY DATA FROM DAURE PARTICIPANTS – SUBJECT TO UPDATE

Organic gases comparison to model
Barcelona Site
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Organic aerosol comparison detail
Barcelona Site
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Barcelona Site

10

8

6

4

2

0

M
ea

su
re

d/
M

od
el

ed
 ra

tio

P
M

2.
5

PM
co

ar
se

S
O

4

N
O

3

N
H

4

or
g

EC

Pr
im

O
C

S
ec

O
C

nu
m

be
r

To
lu

en
e

Is
op

re
ne

Te
rp

en
e

O
3

N
O

2

N
O

SO
2

C
O O
x

3.7

664

1.4

3.8

16

1.7

0.64 0.87

24

2.6

5.8

4.8

23

0.074

67

1.4

0.41

2.4

1.1

MEASUREMENT VS. MODEL COMPARISON 
SUMMARY



PRELIMINARY DATA FROM DAURE PARTICIPANTS – SUBJECT TO UPDATE

COMPARISON of MODEL RESULTS
between BARCELONA and 

MONTSENY sites

DAURE Field Campaign

5th Meeting, 26‐May‐2009



PRELIMINARY DATA FROM DAURE PARTICIPANTS – SUBJECT TO UPDATE

MODEL: Gases Barcelona vs Montseny
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MODEL: Organic Gases Barcelona vs Montseny
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MODEL: Aerosol Barcelona vs Montseny
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MODEL: Organic Aerosol Sources Barcelona vs Montseny
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RATIOS OF AVERAGES 
(BARCELONA divided by 

MONTSENY) for DATA and MODEL

DAURE Field Campaign

5th Meeting, 26‐May‐2009
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DATA and MODEL: Ratio of Barcelona to Montseny

Ratio of BCN to MSY
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